

\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 8266/2017
AMARPREET KAUR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.B.B. Sawhney, Sr. Adv. with
Mr.Lakshay Sawhney & Mrs.Indra
Sawhney, Adv.

versus

DIRECTOR GENERAL CIVIL AVIATION AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Anurag Ahluwalia, CGSC for
UOI.
Mr.A.K. De & Ms.Deepika Khinder,
Adv. for R-4.
Mr.Navdeep Singh, Mr.Pallav
Shrivastva & Mr.Prnab Mishra, Adv.
for R-3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER
27.02.2020

%

The learned counsel for the respondent no. 4 submits that the counter affidavit filed by the respondent no. 4 in WP (C) 2411/2017 shall be adopted by the respondent no. 4 for this petition. Copy thereof has been supplied to the learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner, who submits that the petitioner does not intend to file any rejoinder to the same.

List for hearing on 27th August, 2020 alongwith W.P.(C) 2411/2017.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

FEBRUARY 27, 2020/rv