



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8266/2017**

AMARPREET KAUR

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. B. B. Sawhney, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Lakshay Sawhney, Mohd.
Noumaan and Mohd. Huzaifa,
Advocates.**

versus

**DIRECTOR GENERAL CIVIL
AVIATION AND ORS**

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Nishchay Dutt, Advocate for
Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia, CGSC for R-
1 & R-2.
Mr. A.K. De, Ms. Anany De and
Mr. Zahid Ali, Advocates for R-4.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

22.01.2024

%

1. The respective counsel for the respondents no. 1 and 2 and the respondent no. 4 seeks time to file written submissions.
2. Let the needful be done within 04 weeks from today with exchange of copies.
3. List on 22.04.2024.
4. Issue Court notice to the respondent no. 3 as well as its counsel as none is appearing on behalf of the respondent no. 3 since long.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

JANUARY 22, 2024

N/abk