



\$~23

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8266/2017

AMARPREET KAUR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. B. B. Sawhney Sin, Mr. Lakshay  
Sawhney, Advocates

versus

DIRECTOR GENERAL CIVIL  
AVIATION AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia, CGSC with  
Mr. Abhay Singh, Mr. H. Sharma,  
Advocates for R-1 -2 (UOI)  
Mr. Vivek Malik, Advocate for R-3  
Mr. A.K. De, Ms. Ananya De,  
Advocates for R-4

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN**

**ORDER**

% **06.08.2024**

List on 26.09.2024.

**DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J**

**AUGUST 6, 2024**

*j/ak*