



\$~32 & 33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2411/2017**

PRIYA AND ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Arun Khatri and Mr. Akshay,
Advs.

versus

DIRECTOR GENERAL CIVIL AVIATION (DGCA) AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia, CGSC with
Ms. Hridyanshi Sharma, Adv. for R-1
and 2.

Mr. Vivek Malik, Adv. for R-3.

Mr. A.K. De, Ms. Ananya De, Ms.
Deepika Khinder, Adv. for R-4.

(33)

+ **W.P.(C) 8266/2017**

AMARPREET KAUR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. B.R. Sawhney, Ms. Indra
Sawhney, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Lakshay
Sawhney and Mr. Mohd. Noumman,
Adv.

versus

DIRECTOR GENERAL CIVIL AVIATION AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia, CGSC with
Ms. Hridyanshi Sharma, Adv. for R-1
and 2.

Mr. Vivek Malik, Adv. for R-3.

Mr. A.K. De, Ms. Ananya De, Ms.
Deepika Khinder, Adv. for R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

%

26.09.2024

1. Learned Counsel for Respondent No.3 requests for some time to file its written synopsis.



2. Learned Senior Counsel for the Petitioner in W.P.(C)8266/2017 submits that the directions to file brief synopsis were passed on 24.08.2023 and adjournments have been sought repeatedly by the Respondents.
3. Learned Counsel for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 also requests for an adjournment. The order dated 24.08.2023 has also not been complied with by Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.
4. Written submissions of Petitioners and Respondent No.4 are on record. Let the order dated 24.08.2023 be complied with by Respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 3 within a period of two weeks. It is made clear that the matter will be heard on the next date of hearing.
5. List on 15.01.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

SEPTEMBER 26, 2024/r

Click here to check corrigendum, if any