



\$~22 & 23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

22

+ **W.P.(C) 2411/2017**

PRIYA AND ANR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Akshay Kumar, Advocate

versus

DIRECTOR GENERAL CIVIL AVIATION (DGCA) AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Viplav Acharya, Sr. Panel
Counsel for R-1 & 2
Mr. Vivek Malik, Advocate for R-3

23

+ **W.P.(C) 8266/2017**

AMARPREET KAUR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. B.B Sawhney, Sr. Advocate
along with Mr. Lakshay Sawhney,
Mr. Mohd. Noumaan and Mr.
Mohammad Huzaifa, Advocates

versus

DIRECTOR GENERAL CIVIL AVIATION AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Arti Bansal, SPC, UOI with Ms.
Shruit Goel, Advocate for UOI
Mr. Vivek Malik, Advocate for R-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

15.01.2025

%



1. Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Petitioner in W.P.(C) in 2411/2017 submits that he has not filed the written submissions and will be relying on the written submissions filed by the Petitioner in W.P.(C) 8266/2017.
2. The Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have still not complied with the Order dated 26.09.2024 passed by this Court. In addition, once again, a request for an adjournment is sought by the learned Counsel appearing for the Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 to comply with the Order dated 26.09.2024.
3. In the interest of justice, list on 24.03.2025.
4. It is clarified that no further adjournment shall be granted to the Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

JANUARY 15, 2025

g.joshi

Click here to check corrigendum, if any