



\$~16, 17

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ W.P.(C) 2411/2017  
PRIYA AND ANR .....Petitioner  
Through: Mr. Arun Khatri, Advocate.

versus

DIRECTOR GENERAL CIVIL  
AVIATION (DGCA) AND ORS .....Respondents  
Through: Mr. Pravin Sharma, Advocate for Mr.  
Vivek Malik, Advocates for  
respondent no.3.  
Mr. Viplov Acharya, Advocate for  
respondent nos. 1 and 2.

+ W.P.(C) 8266/2017  
AMARPREET KAUR .....Petitioner  
Through: Mr. Mohammad Huzaifa, Advocate.

versus

DIRECTOR GENERAL CIVIL  
AVIATION AND ORS .....Respondents  
Through: Mr. Arti Bansal, SPC for  
UOI/respondent nos. 1 and 2 with Ms.  
Shruti Goel, Advocate.  
Mr. Pravin Sharma, Advocate for Mr.  
Vivek Malik, Advocates for  
respondent no.3.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI**

**ORDER**  
**09.05.2025**

%

1. An adjournment slip has been circulated on behalf of respondent No.3  
with no objection from the other side.



2. Renotify on 10.09.2025.

**MAY 9, 2025/rd**

**MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J**