



\$~46 & 47

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2411/2017

PRIYA AND ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Arun Khatri, Advocate.

versus

DIRECTOR GENERAL CIVIL AVIATION  
(DGCA) AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Viplav Acharya, SPC for R-1 and  
2.

Mr. Vivek Malik, Advocate for R-3.

Mr. A.K.De, Advocate for R-4.

47

+ W.P.(C) 8266/2017

AMARPREET KAUR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. B.B.Sawhney, Senior Advocate  
with Mr. Lakshay Sawhney, Mr.  
Huzafa and Mr. Mohd. Noumaan,  
Advocates.

versus

DIRECTOR GENERAL CIVIL  
AVIATION AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Arti Bansal, SPC for UOI with  
Ms. Shruti Goel, Advocate.

Mr. Vivek Malik, Advocate for R-3.

Mr. A.K.De, Advocate for R-4.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**10.09.2025**

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsels appearing on behalf of the respondent Nos. 3 and 4 seek time to take appropriate instructions with respect to the amount of



compensation awarded to the family members of the deceased pilots.

3. List on 17.12.2025.

**AMIT SHARMA, J**

**SEPTEMBER 10, 2025/sn**