



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8266/2017

AMARPREET KAUR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Lakshay Sawhney, Mr. Huzifa
and Mr. Rahul Chaudhary,
Advocates.

versus

DIRECTOR GENERAL CIVIL AVIATION AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Arti Bausal, CGSC alongwith
Ms. Shruti Goel, Advocates for UOI.
Ms. Paridhi, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

20.02.2026

1. A request for an adjournment is made on behalf of the learned counsel for the respondents on the ground that the main counsel is indisposed.
2. In the circumstances, re-notify on 11.05.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

FEBRUARY 20, 2026/at